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Organization Name Street Address City, State, Zip Email 
Federal Government / Representatives 
Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission 

Kimberly D. Bose 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20426  

Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission 

Frank Winchell 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20426 frank.winchell@ferc.gov 

Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission 

Jim Hastreiter   james.hastreiter@ferc.gov 

National Marine Fisheries Service Maria Rea   maria.rea@noaa.gov 

National Marine Fisheries Service  Jeff McLain   jeff.mclain@noaa.gov 

Sequoia and Kings Canyon National 
Parks 

Woody Smeck 47050 Generals Highway Three Rivers, CA 93271-
9700 

woody_smeck@nps.gov 

Sequoia and Kings Canyon National 
Parks 

Nancy Hendricks 47050 Generals Highway  Three Rivers, CA 93271-
9700 

nancy_hendricks@nps.gov 

Sequoia and Kings Canyon National 
Parks 

Ginger Bradshaw 47050 Generals Highway Three Rivers, CA 93271-
9700 

ginger_bradshaw@nps.gov 

Sequoia and Kings Canyon National 
Parks 

Jane Allen 47050 Generals Highway Three Rivers, CA 93271-
9700 

jane_allen@nps.gov 

National Park Service Stephen M. Bowes 333 Bush Street, Suite 500 San Francisco, CA 94104 stephen_bowes@nps.gov 

National Park Service Susan Rosebrough 333 Bush Street, Suite 500 San Francisco, CA 94104 susan_rosebrough@nps.gov 

National Park Service Barbara Rice 333 Bush Street, Suite 500 San Francisco, CA 94104 barbara_rice@nps.gov 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers  1325 J Street, Room 1513 Sacramento, CA 95814 spk-pao@usace.army.mil 

U.S. Bureau of Indian Affairs  Amy Dutschke 2800 Cottage Way  Sacramento, CA 95825 amy.dutschke@bia.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Christina Castellon 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 ccastellon@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Amy Girado 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 agirado@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Maria Soto 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 msoto@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Carly Summers 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 csummers@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Tamara Whitley 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 twhitley@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Brien Chartier 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 bchartie@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Romina Copado 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 rcopado@blm.gov 
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U.S. Bureau of Land Management Alison Lipscomb 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 alipscomb@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Karen Doran 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 kdoran@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management Sarah Bullock 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 sbullock@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management CJ Clara Hurley 3801 Pegasus Drive Bakersfield, CA 93308 cchase@blm.gov 

U.S. Bureau of Reclamation  Michael Jackson 1243 N Street Fresno, CA 93721-1813  mjackson@usbr.gov 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service  Daniel Welsh 2800 Cottage Way, W-2605  Sacramento, CA 95825 Daniel_Welsh@fws.gov 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service  Alison Willy 2800 Cottage Way, W-2605  Sacramento, CA 95825 alison_willy@fws.gov 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service  Richard Kuyper 2800 Cottage Way, W-2605  Sacramento, CA 95825 richard_kuyper@fws.gov 

U.S. Geological Survey  Denis O'Halloran 6000 J Street  Sacramento, CA 95819 dohall@usgs.gov 

U.S. House of Representatives TJ Cox 2700 M. Street, Suite 250B Bakersfield, CA 93301  

U.S. House of Representatives Devin Nunes 113 North Church Street, 
Suite 208 

Visalia, CA 93291  

U.S. House of Representatives Kevin McCarthy 4100 Empire Drive, Suite 150 Bakersfield, CA 93309  

U.S. Senate Kamala Harris 501 I Street, Suite 7-800 Sacramento, CA 95814  

U.S. Senate Dianne Feinstein One Post Street, Suite 2450 San Francisco, CA 94104  

State Government / Representatives 
California Department of Fish and 
Wildlife  

Julie Vance 1234 E. Shaw Avenue Fresno, CA 93710 julie.vance@wildlife.ca.gov 

California Department of Fish and 
Wildlife  

Abimael León 1130 E. Shaw Avenue Fresno, CA 93710 abimael.leon@wildlife.ca.gov 

Office of Historic Preservation Julianne Polanco 1725 23rd Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95816 julianne.polanco@parks.ca.g
ov 

Office of Historic Preservation Jessica Tudor 1725 23rd Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95816 jessica.tudor@parks.ca.gov 

California Public Utilities 
Commission 

 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, CA 94102-
3214 

 

California State Senate Shannon Grove State Capitol, Room 3048 Sacramento, CA 95814-
4900 

 

California State Senate Melissa Hurtado State Capitol, Room 2054 Sacramento, CA 95814-
4900 
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Central Valley Regional Water 
Quality Control Board 

 1685 E Street Fresno, CA 93706-2007  

Native American Heritage 
Commission 

 1550 Harbor Boulevard, Suite 
100 

West Sacramento, CA 
95691 

nahc@nahc.ca.gov 

State Water Resources Control 
Board  

Jeff Wetzel 1001 I Street, 14th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 jeff.wetzel@waterboards.ca.g
ov 

State Water Resources Control 
Board  

Nathan Fisch PO Box 2000 Sacramento, CA 95812 nathan.fisch@waterboards.ca
.gov 

State Water Resources Control 
Board  

Ann Marie Ore 1001 I Street, 14th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 annmarie.ore@waterboards.c
a.gov 

State Water Resources Control 
Board  

Erin Ragazzi 1001 I Street, 14th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 erin.ragazzi@waterboards.ca
.gov 

Local Government 
Tulare County Michael Washam 5961 South Mooney Blvd. Visalia, CA 93277 mwasham@co.tulare.ca.us 

Tulare County  221 South Mooney Blvd., 
Room 103 

Visalia, CA 93291  

Tulare County Library  200 W. Oak Avenue Visalia, CA 93291  

Tulare County Water Commission Denise England 2800 W. Burrell Avenue Visalia, CA 93291 dengland@co.tulare.ca.us 

Tulare County Jessica Willis 5961 South Mooney Blvd. Visalia, CA 93277 jwillis@co.tulare.ca.us 

Tulare County Hector Guerra 5961 South Mooney Blvd. Visalia, CA 93277 hguerra@co.tulare.ca.us 

City of Tulare Josh McDonnell 411 East Kern Avenue Tulare, CA 93274 jmcdonnell@tulare.ca.gov 

City of Visalia Paul Bernal 315 E. Acequia Avenue Visalia, CA 93291 paul.bernal@visalia.city 

Public Agency 
Exeter Irrigation District  150 S. E Street Exeter, CA 93221  

Ivanhoe Irrigation District  33777 Road 164 Visalia, CA 93292  

Kaweah Delta Water Conservation 
District 

Mark Larsen 2975 N. Farmersville Blvd. Farmersville, CA 93223 mlarsen@kdwcd.com 

Lindmore Irrigation District Michael Hagman PO Box 908 Lindsay, CA 93247 mhagman@lindmoreid.com 

Tulare Irrigation District J. Paul Hendrix 6826 Avenue 240 Tulare, CA 93274 jph@tulareid.org 
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Kaweah River Power Authority Terry Stafford 2975 N. Farmersville Blvd. Farmersville, CA 93223 tstafford@kdwcd.com 

Non-Governmental Organization 
American Whitewater Dave Steindorf 4 Baroni Drive Chico, CA 95928-4314 dave@americanwhitewater.or

g 

American Whitewater Theresa Simsiman   theresa@americanwhitewater
.org  

California Sportfishing Protection 
Alliance 

Christopher Shutes   cshutes@calsport.org 

CalTrout – Sierra Headwaters 
Region 

Eric Huber PO Box 3442 Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 ehuber@caltrout.org 

CalTrout – Central California Region Jacob Katz 930 Shiloh Rd., Bldg. 40-#6 Windsor, CA 95492 jkatz@caltrout.org 

Friends of the River Eric Wesselman 1418 20th Street, Suite 100 Sacramento, CA 95811 eric@friendsoftheriver.org 

Trout Unlimited James Polfer   jpolfer@hotmail.com 

Trout Unlimited John Sikora 4005 Manzanita Avenue, 
Suite 6, Box 302 

Carmichael, CA 95608 JESIKORA@SBCGLOBAL.N
ET 

Trout Unlimited Walt Bentley   bentley46@earthlink.net 

Advisory Council on Historic 
Preservation 

John Eddins 401 F Street, NW, Suite 308 Washington, DC 20001-
2637 

jeddins@achp.gov 

Tulare County Historical Society Mike Chrisman PO Box 295 Visalia, CA 93279  

Three Rivers Historical Museum Thomas Marshall PO Box 162 Three Rivers, CA 93271 history@3rmuseum.org 

Native American Tribes 
Tule River Indian Tribe Neil Peyron PO Box 589 Porterville, CA 93258 Neil.Peyron@tulerivertribe-

nsn.gov 

Santa Rosa Indian Community of 
the Santa Rosa Rancheria 

Ruben Barrios Sr. PO Box 8 Lemoore, CA 93245 rbarrios@tachi-yokut-nsn.gov 

Tule River Indian Tribe Kerri Vera PO Box 589 Porterville, CA 93258 tuleriverenv@yahoo.com 

Tule River Indian Tribe Joseph Garfield PO Box 589 Porterville, CA 93258 joseph.garfield@yahoo.com 

Tule River Indian Tribe Zack Jaroko PO Box 589 Porterville, CA 93258  

Wukchumni Tribal Council Hector Lalo Franco 4737 West Concord Avenue Visalia, CA 93277 hlfranco54@gmail.com 
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Tachi-Yokut Tribe Greg Cuara PO Box 8  Lemoore, CA 93245 gcuara@tachi-yokut-nsn.gov 

Tachi-Yokut Tribe Shana Powers PO Box 8  Lemoore, CA 93245 spowers@tachi-yokut-
nsn.gov 

Dunlap Band of Mono-Indians - 
Historical Preservation Society 

Mandy Marine PO Box 18 Dunlap, CA 93621 mandy_marine@hotmail.com 

Northem Band of Mono Yokuts Delaine Bill PO Box 234 Dunlap, CA 93621  

Cold Springs Tribe Carol Bill PO Box 209 Tollhouse, CA 93667 csrchair@netptc.net 

Cold Springs Tribe Blossom Hunter PO Box 209 Tollhouse, CA 93667 csradmin1@netptc.net 

Cold Springs Tribe Eric Smith PO Box 209 Tollhouse, CA 93667 csrepa@netptc.net 

California Indian Basketweavers 
Association 

Linda Navarro  428 Main Street Woodland, CA  95695  ciba@ciba.org 

Mono Elder Keith Turner PO Box 306 Auberry, CA 93602 keithturner1950@yahoo.com 

North Fork Mono Tribe Ron Goode 13396 Tollhouse Road Clovis, CA 93619 rwgoode911@hotmail.com 

Kern Valley Indian Community Julie Turner  PO Box 1010 Lake Isabella, CA 93240 administrator@kawaiisu.org 

Kern Valley Indian Community Robert Robinson  PO Box 1010 Lake Isabella, CA 93240 bbutterbredt@gmail.com 

Tubatulabas of Kern Valley Robert L. Gomez Jr.  PO Box 226 Lake Isabella, CA 93240 rgomez@tubatulabal.org 

Wuksache Indian Tribe / Eshom 
Valley Band 

Kenneth Woodrow  1179 Rock Haven Ct. Salinas, CA 93906 kwood8934@aol.com 

Picayune Rancheria of Chukchansi 
Indians 

Jennifer Ruiz PO Box 2226 Oakhurst, CA 93644 jruiz@chukchansitribe.net 

Wukchumni Tribal Council Darlene Franco 4737 West Concord Avenue Visalia, CA 93277  

Dunlap Band of Mono Indians Dirk Charley 5509 East Mckenzie Avenue Fresno, CA 93727 dcharley2016@gmail.com 

Dunlap Band of Mono Indians Benjamin Charley, Jr. 470 Winuba Lane Bishop, CA 93621 charley07@verizon.net 

 Rene Roederer 46468 Mineral King Road Three Rivers, CA 93271 reneeroederer@gmail.com 
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Public 
Bear Ranch Daniel Armstrong 616 South Irena Avenue Redondo Beach, CA 90277 davidarmstrong43@gmail.co

m 

Bear Ranch Philip Armstrong 1723 Beaver Dam Road Vilas, NC 28692  

 Autumn Davidson 46262 Mineral King Road Three Rivers, CA 93271 clarion@value.net 

 William Haxton PO Box 811 Three Rivers, CA 93271 mountainviewrealty@sbcglob
al.net 

 Anne Haxton PO Box 811 Three Rivers, CA 93271 mountainviewrealty@sbcglob
al.net 

 David Dunham 44024 Sierra Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 2shiners@sbcglobal.net 

 Mike Hauber PO Box 1116 Three Rivers, CA 93271 m.d.hauber@gmail.com 

 Francis Kunz 44229 Kaweah River Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271  

 Joy Kunz 222 E. Constance Avenue Santa Barbara, CA 93105  

 D. Eleanor Newman PO Box 66 Three Rivers, CA 93271 redbudacres28@aol.com 

 Dana Sun PO Box 276 
44229-C Kaweah River Drive 

Three Rivers, CA 93271 redbudacres28@aol.com 

St. Anthony's Retreat Mike Hand 43816 Sierra Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 mike@stanthonyretreat.org 

 Betty Wood PO Box 83 Three Rivers, CA 93271 brwood6@sbcglobal.net 

 Ben Peña 43815 Dinley Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 penarb@sbcglobal.net 

 Ginger Curtis 44044 Dinely Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 ginger.curtis@att.net 

 Robert Ruehling 44044 Dinely Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 ruehling@att.net 

 Doug Hammer 44751 Dinely Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 hhp682@gmail.com 

 John Gibler 43459 Sierra Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 john.gibler@yahoo.com 

 Rudy Nesmith 43429-A Sierra Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 rudy@viewpt.com 

 Dan Dellinges 43429 Sierra Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271  

 Coleen Bath 43429 Sierra Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 monosail@earthlink.net 

Lake Elowin Resort Milton Melkonian 43840 Dinely Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 catchall@lake-elowin.com 
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 Jonathan Peltzer PO Box 454 

44422 Sierra Drive 
Three Rivers, CA 93271 peltzerj@asme.org 

 Holly Peltzer PO Box 454 
44422 Sierra Drive 

Three Rivers, CA 93271 drholly@hughes.net 

 Michael Kunz 3244 East Kerckhoff Fresno, CA 93702 mkunz@fresno.edu 

 Uwe Reimer PO Box 1179 Three Rivers, CA 93271 bedbug1@sbcglobal.net 

 Nancy Reimer PO Box 1179 Three Rivers, CA 93271 bedbug1@sbcglobal.net 

 George Tomi PO Box 572 
43875 Dinely Drive 

Three Rivers, CA 93271 ctomi3r@gmail.com 

 Christy Tomi PO Box 572 
43875 Dinely Drive 

Three Rivers, CA 93271 ctomi3r@gmail.com 

Three Rivers Hideaway Dave Hammond 43365 Sierra Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 info@threerivershideaway.co
m 

 Paul Doose 625 Pier Avenue Santa Monica, CA 90405 pauldoose@earthlink.net 

 Tom Baker 46262 Mineral King Road Three Rivers, CA 93271 clarion@value.net 

 Eddie and Jerry 
Belanger  

PO Box 177 
43715 Dinely Drive 

Three Rivers, CA 93271 jbelanger@icc-stravinski.com 

 Sue Shanley 44609 Dinely Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271  

    info@sequoiaadventures.com 

    raft3rivers@gmail.com 

    raftgoodtimes@gmail.com 

    rivers@aorafting.com 

    evanmoore32@yahoo.com 

    chasewhitewater@gmail.com 

    christulley@gmail.com 

    bill.pooley@gmail.com 

    eric@kernriverbrewing.com 

    d_mcquoid@hotmail.com 
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    paul_martzen@yahoo.com 

    trkayaker@ymail.com 

    paddle@sierrasouth.com 

    chris.tulley@gmail.com 

     

Sequoia Riverlands Trust Soapy Mulholland 427 S. Garden Street Visalia, CA 93277 soapy@sequoiariverlands.org 

California Water Service  216 North Valley Oaks Drive Visalia, CA 93292  

Consolidated Peoples Ditch 
Company 

James P Silva, Jr PO Box 366 Farmersville, CA 93223-
0366 

 

Hurley and Laird Russell Hurley 403 N Floral Street Visalia, CA 93291  

Minasian, Spruance, Baber, Meith, 
Soares & Sexton, LLP 

Jeffrey Meith 1681 Bird Street Oroville, CA 95965  

Three Rivers Village Foundation Tom Sparks 45001 Sierra Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 tom.sparks@live.com 

The Kaweah Commonwealth John Elliott PO Box 806 Three Rivers, CA 93271 tkcplanner@gmail.com 

SCE Staff 
Southern California Edison Dan Keverline 15171 Sierra Way Kernville, CA 93240 keverlds@sce.com 

Southern California Edison Robert Biedermann 44511 Sierra Drive Three Rivers, CA 93271 robert.biedermann@sce.com 

Southern California Edison Wayne Allen 1515 Walnut Grove Rosemead, CA 91770 wayne.allen@sce.com 

Southern California Edison David Moore 1515 Walnut Grove Rosemead, CA 91770 david.moore@sce.com 

Southern California Edison Audry Williams 1515 Walnut Grove Rosemead, CA 91770 audry.williams@sce.com 

FERC Service List 
Southern California Edison Kelly Henderson PO Box 800 Rosemead, CA 91770-0800 kelly.henderson@sce.com 

Southern California Edison Martin Ostendorf PO Box 100 Big Creek, CA 93605 martin.ostendorf@sce.com 

Southern California Edison  2244 Walnut Grove Ave. Rosemead, CA 91770 ferccaseadmin@sce.com 

Southern California Edison Nicolas von Gersdorff 1515 Walnut Grove Rosemead, CA 91770 nicolas.von@sce.com 

Southern California Edison Sher Beard 54170 Mountain Spruce Big Creek, CA 93605 sher.beard@sce.com 

Southern California Edison Derrick Tito   derrick.tito@sce.com 
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